

OFFICE OF VICE-PRESIDENT, UNIVERSITY OPERATIONS

ITEM 2c – EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE – March 28, 2013

TO: Business Board

SPONSOR: Scott Mabury, Vice-President University Operations

CONTACT INFO: (416) 978-7116, scott.mabury@utoronto.ca

DATE: February 19 for March 4, 2013

AGENDA ITEM: 1 (d.)

ITEM IDENTIFICATION:

Tuition Fee Schedule for Self-funded Programs for 2013-14.

JURISDICTIONAL INFORMATION:

The Business Board recommends the schedule of tuition fees to Governing Council for approval.

OTHER ACTION TAKEN:

The Tuition Fee Schedule for publicly-funded programs is reported to Business Board at the same time.

HIGHLIGHTS:

The University offers a number of programs that are not funded under the Ministry's operating grants program, and, as a consequence, their fees are not regulated. The programs are self-funded, at least in regard to their direct costs. Tuition fees for these programs are set at levels necessary to eliminate or avoid budget deficits. Annual changes in tuition fees reflect not only inflation but may also reflect variations in real costs as programs and services change. The proposed fee levels and year-over-year increases for self-funded programs are described in Table 1.

Fee increases for 2013-14 are 3.2% and 3.4% respectively for the Executive and Global Executive MBA programs and 5% in the International Dentistry Advanced Placement programs. The 9% increase for the OISE/UT Lab School programs (St. George campus site) will cover the escalating operating costs. The fee at the Bloorview MacMillan site will remain unchanged in order to maintain current enrolment levels. It is noted that these fees remain lower than those of comparable private schools. Fees for the centre for Medieval Studies program and the Master of Mathematical Finance program will not be increased.

RECOMMENDATION:

Be It Recommended to the Governing Council

THAT the Tuition Fee Schedule for Self-Funded Programs, 2013-14 be approved. EX 2013 03 28 Item CS Tuition Fee Schedule Self-Funded 2013 14.doc

Table 1 TUITION FEE SCHEDULE FOR SELF-FUNDED PROGRAMS, 2013-14

	I	TOOTAINO, 2010 14		
	Continuing Students 2013-14 Tuition Fee	Entering Students 2013-14 Tuition Fee	Percent Increase over 2012-13 Tuition Fee	Entering Students 2012-13 Tuition Fee
CENTRE FOR MEDIEVAL STUDIES				
Summer Program in Medieval Latin				
Domestic	NA	\$1,000	0.0%	\$1,000
International	NA	\$1,000	0.0%	\$1,000
ARTS & SCIENCE				
Master of Mathematical Finance	NA	\$40,000	0.0%	\$40,000
DENTISTRY				
International Dentist Advanced Placement Program	NA	\$39,822	5.0%	\$37,926
ROTMAN SCHOOL OF MANAGEMENT				
Executive Master of Business Administration	NA	\$96,000	3.2%	\$93,000
Executive Master of Business Administration (OMNIUM GEMBA)	NA	\$92,000	3.4%	\$89,000
OISE/UT				
OISE/UT- Laboratory School: Half Day Program	NA	\$11,499	9.0%	\$10,549
OISE/UT- Laboratory School: Full Day Program	\$17,928			\$16,448
OISE/UT- Laboratory School: Bloorview MacMillan	\$14,924			\$14,924